

BRIAN CUMBO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

86 W. Main St., Suite 100 P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KY 41224 (606) 298-0428 FAX: (606) 298-0316 cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

ADMITTED IN KY AND WV

RECEIVED

SEP 08 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

September 5, 2017

Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Martin County Water District PSC Case No. 2016-00142

Dear Commission:

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with David Spenard a couple of days ago, I have been advised that Commissioner Nita Collier and Water District employee John Mills did not sign in for the public meeting held in Inez on August 29, 2017.

Enclosed herewith are the Affidavits of Nita Collier and John Mills attesting that they were present for the meeting.

To my knowledge, Commissioner John Horn was not present at the meeting, and attempts to reach out to Mr. Horn so far have been unsuccessful.

As I advised Mr. Spenard in our conversation, Mr. Horn recently tragically lost his wife unexpectedly, and he has two teenage daughters. I expect those circumstances likely played a role in his inability to attend. Once I have spoken with him, I will communicate with you once again relative thereto.

Very truly yours,

BRIAN CUMBO BC/ld Enclosure cc: Martin County Water District

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER **DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280** 

CASE NO. 2016-00142

## NOTICE OF FILING

\*\*\*\*\*

Comes the Martin County Water District, by counsel, and gives Notice of Filing of the

)

)

Affidavits of Nita Collier and John Mills.

**BRIAN CUMBO** COUNSEL FOR MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT P.O. BOX 1844 INEZ, KY 41224 TELEPHONE: (606) 298-0428 TELECOPIER: (606) 298-0316 EMAIL: cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was mailed, postage paid, on this the S day of September, 2017, to the following:

Public Service Commission ATTN: David Spenard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

BRIAN CUMBC

1.

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280

CASE NO. 2016-00142

# **AFFIDAVIT OF NITA COLLIER**

)

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Comes the Affiant, Nita Collier, after being duly sworn, and states as follows:

- 1. That I, Nita Collier, am a resident of Inez, Kentucky.
- That I am a duly appointed and serving Commissioner for the Martin County Water District.
- 3. That I was in attendance at the public meeting conducted by the Public Service Commission in Inez, Kentucky on August 29, 2017.

Further the Affiant saith naught.

Caller, LIER

# STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF MARTIN)

SUBSCRIBED, ACKNOWLEDGED and SWORN TO before me by Nita Collier this the 5<sup>(m)</sup> day of September, 2017.

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_9 - 18 - 18

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE A

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280

CASE NO. 2016-00142

## **AFFIDAVIT OF JOHN MILLS**

)

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Comes the Affiant, John Mills, after being duly sworn, and states as follows:

- 1. That I, John Mills, am a resident of Inez, Kentucky.
- 2. That I am an employee of the Martin County Water District.
- 3. That I was in attendance at the public meeting conducted by the Public Service

Commission in Inez, Kentucky on August 29, 2017.

Further the Affiant saith naught.

Aph Anice JOHN MILLS

# STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF MARTIN)

SUBSCRIBED, ACKNOWLEDGED and SWORN TO before me by John Mills this the 5th day of September, 2017.

9-18-18 My Commission Expires: